

Contact: Autumn Kersey-Camilovic Marketing & Communications Manager autumn@idahocf.org 208.342.3535 Ext. 16 September 16, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Celebrate Generosity at The Idaho Community Foundation South Central Celebration of Philanthropy in Twin Falls

TWIN FALLS, ID – The Idaho Community Foundation (ICF) and Mayor Ruth Pierce invite the community to join them for the South Central Celebration of Philanthropy on Wednesday, October 2, 2024, from 5:00 PM to 7:30 PM at the Stone House Event Center in Twin Falls.

With support from DL Evans Bank, Oppenheimer Companies, Boise Cascade, US Bank Wealth Management, and Chobani, the event will honor the spirit of generosity and highlight charitable investments that enrich South Central Idaho communities.

The evening will feature a dinner, no-host bar, live grant-making, and philanthropic recognition, culminating in the presentation of the Friend of the Foundation Award. The keynote speaker for the evening will be Hamdi Ulukaya, Founder and President of Chobani, whose transformative leadership and dedication to community development have made a significant impact in Idaho and beyond.

"We are thrilled to celebrate the incredible generosity that strengthens South Central Idaho," said Mayor Ruth Pierce. "This event is an opportunity to recognize the power of philanthropy and how it enriches our communities."

Tickets are available now. For more information or to purchase tickets, visit IdahoCF.org.

EVENT DETAILS:

• Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2024

- Time: 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
- Location: Stone House Event Center, Twin Falls, Idaho
- Keynote Speaker: Hamdi Ulukaya, Founder and President of Chobani

About the Idaho Community Foundation

The Idaho Community Foundation works to enrich the quality of life throughout Idaho by fostering philanthropy, inspiring charitable giving, and connecting donors with the causes they care about. By supporting nonprofits and community initiatives, ICF strengthens Idaho communities.